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LISTE DES PARTIES INTERESSÉES 

LIST OF INTERESTED PARTIES 
 

PART 1 
CLIENTS ATTM / TPA CUSTOMERS (*) 

SOCIETE / COMPANY COORDONNEES / CONTACT DETAILS 

Axpo Solutions AG Parkstrasse 23, CH-5401 Baden, Switzerland 
Contact: 

- Brice Bouvier, LNG Trading & Shipping Manager (Tel: +41 78 750 40 83); 
brice.bouvier@axpo.com 

DXT Commodities SA Via Trevano 2A – 6900 Lugano, Switzerland 
Contact: 

- LNG (Mob: +41 79 229 14 05); lng@dxtcommodities.com 

EnBW 
Energie Baden-

Württemberg AG 

Durlacher Allee 93, 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany 
Contacts: DL-LNGST@enbw.com 
- Taimuraz Badtiev (Tel: +49 721 63 15412); t.badtiev@enbw.com 
- Stephane Rouffet; s.rouffet@enbw.com  

Enel Global Trading SpA Via Regina Margherita 125, 00198, Rome, Italy 
Contacts: Enel-LNGTrading@enel.com 
- Juan Canales; juan.canales@enel.com 
- Ilaria Muzio; ilaria.muzio@enel.com 

Engie SA 
Global Energy Management 

1, Place Samuel de Champlain, Faubourg de l’Arche, 92930 Paris La Défense Cedex, France 
Contact: 
- Emilie Taquet (Tel: +33 1 56 65 40 85); emilie.taquet@engie.com 

ExxonMobil Gas 
Marketing Europe Limited 

Ermyn House, Ermyn Way, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 8UX, United Kingdom 
Contact: 
- Wietse De Boer, Head of Gas Origination (Tel: +44 1372 41 21 43); 

wietse.deboer@exxonmobil.com 

Gunvor International B.V. 
Global Energy Division 

Geneva Branch, 80-84 rue du Rhône, Geneva 1204, Switzerland 
Contact: 
- Pietro Castelli (Tel: +41 22 718 6964); pietro.castelli@gunvorgroup.com 

Kolmar Group AG Metalli, Baarerstrasse 18, 6300 Zug, Switzerland 
Contact: 
- Fabien Untereiner (Tel: +41 41 727 01 13 ; Mob: +41 79 539 25 94); 

f.untereiner@kolmargroup.com 

Mercuria Energy Trading 
SA 

Contact: 
- Rebecca Jones (Tel: +44 207 898 0016 ; +44 7775 029513); 

LNGOperations@mercuria.com ; PhysOpsLNG@mercuria.com 

MET International AG Baarerstrasse 141, 6300 Zug, Switzerland 
Contact: 
- György Domokos Vargha, Head of Wholesale & Origination (Mob: +41 799 182 474); 

gyorgy.vargha@met.com 

New Fortress Energy 111 W 19th St, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10011, USA 
Contacts: 
- Commercial : com-lng@newfortressenergy.com 
- New Business : newbusiness@newfortressenergy.com 

Novatek Gas & Power 
Asia Pte. Ltd. 

50 Collyer Quay, OUE Bayfront #05-04, Singapore 049321 
Contacts: 
- Commercial: (Tel: +65 6574 4700); LNG@Novatek.com.sg 
- Operational: lngops@novatek.com.sg 

PetroChina International 
(London) Co. Limited 

11th Floor, The Adelphi, 1-11 John Adam Street, London WC2N 6HT, UK 
Contact: 
- Mr Lidong You, Head of LNG Trading, pclng-westsuez@petrochinaintl.co.uk 
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RWE Supply & Trading 
GmbH 

London Branch 

60 Threadneedle Street, London EC2R 8HP, United Kingdom 

Contact: PhysLNG@rwe.com 

SEFE Marketing & Trading 
Limited 

20 Triton Street, London NW1 3BF, United Kingdom 

SOCAR Trading Rue du Rhône 40, 1204 Geneva, Switzerland 
Contacts: lng@socartrading.com ; opslng@socartrading.com 
 

TotalEnergies Gas & 
Power Ltd 

TotalEnergies Gas & Power Limited, London, Meyrin – Geneva Branch, Route de l’Aéroport 10, 
1215 Geneva, Switzerland 
Contacts: 
- Commercial: lng.tgp@tgptrading.com 
- Operational: Gas Ops Manager (Tel: +41 58 710 2259); gasop.tgp@total.com  

 LNG Scheduling Manager (Tel: +41 79 101 0855); lng.comops@tgptrading.com 

Trafigura 
Trading (Europe) Sàrl 

1 rue Jargonnant, CH-1207 Geneva, Switzerland 
Contacts: 
- gaseurope@trafigura.com 
- Palash Sinha; ngops@trafigura.com 

Vitol S.A Boulevard du Pont d’Arve 28, 1205 Geneva, Switzerland 
Contact:  
- Alexandra Ponté (Tel: +41 22 322 11 20; Fax: +41 22 800 24 34); xlngops@vitol.com 

 

(*) 
ATTM : Accès des Tiers aux Terminaux Méthaniers. Les sociétés clientes sont celles qui ont signé un contrat d’accès 
à un terminal méthanier. 
TPA: Third Parties Access. Customers are shippers who have signed an access contract to the LNG terminal. 
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(**) 
GNL de détail : notamment chargement de citernes en GNL, petits méthaniers, soutages en GNL, … 
Small-scale LNG: notably LNG truck loading, small LNG carriers, LNG bunkering, … 
 
 
 
 
Personal data is collected by Elengy for its perimeter and for its subsidiaries Fosmax LNG on the basis of the legitimate interest of the data 
controller and agreement of those concerned in order to ensure transparency of gas market.  
 
Personal data is kept until it is deleted on request and is available on the Elengy website. If you would like more information on this publication, 
please write to the following address: communication.externe@elengy.com.  
 
In accordance with the prevailing regulations, you may request access to or the rectification or erasure of personal data. You also have the right 
to the restriction of and to object to processing of personal data and the right to portability of personal data. You may exercise all of these rights 
by contacting: legal@elengy.com. All requests must be accompanied by proof of identity. You are also informed that you may assert your rights 
with the CNIL regarding the processing of personal data by Elengy and by its subsidiaries Fosmax LNG. 

 

PART 2 
PARTIES INTÉRESSÉES GNL DE DÉTAIL / SMALL-SCALE LNG INTERESTED PARTIES (**) 

SOCIETE / COMPANY COORDONNEES / CONTACT DETAILS 

Engie SA 
Global Energy Management 

1, Place Samuel de Champlain, Faubourg de l’Arche, 92930 Paris La Défense Cedex, France 
Contact: 
- Lucas Oliveira (Tel: +33 1 44 22 18 62); lucas.oliveira@engie.com 

TotalEnergies Gas & 
Power Ltd 

10, Route de l'Aéroport,  1215 - Geneva 15 — Switzerland 
Contact: 
- Thomas Trinh, General Manager, Ex-terminal contracts & operations 

(Tel: +41 22 710 17 26 ); thomas.trinh@totalenergies.com 

DXT Commodities SA Via Trevano 2A – 6900 Lugano, Switzerland 
Contact: 
- LNG (Mob: +41 79 229 14 05); lng@dxtcommodities.com 

Gunvor International B.V. 
Global Energy Division 

Geneva Branch, 80-84 rue du Rhône, Geneva 1204, Switzerland 
Contact: 
- Pietro Castelli (Tel: +41 22 718 6964); pietro.castelli@gunvorgroup.com  

LNGAZ 
60 rue de l’Alouette, 94160 Saint-Mandé, France 
Contact: www.lngaz.fr 
- Joseph Weiss, Directeur général (Tel: +33 6 89 14 38 37); joseph.weiss@lngaz.fr 

Molgas France 9 avenue Alexandre Maistrasse, 92500 Rueil Malmaison, France 
(Tel: 01 57 69 12 40) 

Contact: 

Thomas Michon (Tel: +33 6  08 25 83 55);  thomas.michon@molgasenergy.com 

Transportes HAM SLU C/Progres 11, 08630 Abrera, Spain 
Contacts: (Tel: +34 93 77 04 760) 
- Victor Bandera, Operations manager; vbandera@ham.es  
- Iolanda Regalado, Team Logistic; iregalado@ham.es  
- Matthew Manente, Team Logistic; mmanente@ham.es  
- César Fernández, Team Logistic; cfernandez@ham.es  

Liquid Natural Gaz SL 
(Groupe HAM) 

C/Progres 11, 08630 Abrera, Spain 
Contact: (Tel: +34 691 41 91 52) 
- Raul Armisen, Operations manager; rarmisen@ham.es,  infolng@ham.es 

Primagaz France  
Contact: (Tel: +34 93 77 04 760) 
- Damien Michel, Direction des Marchés Industriels (Tel: 06 80 67 24 53); 

dmichel@primagaz.fr 
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